UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., Ltd.,
SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS AMERICA, Inc., and APPLE Inc.,
Petitioners,

v.

SMART MOBILE TECHNOLOGIES LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2022-01004 Patent 9,614,943

PATENT OWNER'S NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF DR. MICHAEL ALLEN JENSEN

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.53, the parties have conferred and agreed that Patent Owner Smart Mobile Technologies LLC, by and through its respective counsel, shall conduct cross-examination by deposition of Petitioners' witness as follows:

Declarant's Name: Michael Allen Jensen, Ph.D.

Date/Time: Monday, March 20, 2023, 8:30 AM PT

The deposition will be taken remotely and recorded stenographically before an officer duly authorized by law to administer oaths under 35 U.S.C. §23. It may also be transcribed by audiovisual means.

Dated: February 17, 2023

Respectfully submitted,

/Rex Hwang/

Rex Hwang (Reg. No. 56,206)

SKIERMONT DERBY LLP

633 West 5th Street, Suite 5800

Los Angeles, CA 90071

P: 213-788-4500/F: 213-788-4545

Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

Todd Martin (Reg. No. 78,642)

Steve J. Udick (Pro Hac Vice)

SKIERMONT DERBY LLP

1601 Elm Street, Suite 4400

Dallas, TX 75021

P: 214-978-6600/F: 214-978-6621

Back-Up Counsel for Patent Owner

Philip J. Graves (Pro Hac Vice)

Greer N. Shaw (Pro Hac Vice)

GRAVES & SHAW LLP

355 S. Grand Ave., Suite 2450

Los Angeles, CA 90071

Tel: (213) 214-5101

Back-Up Counsel for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e), I certify that I caused to be served on the counsel for Petitioners a true and correct copy of the foregoing Patent Owner's Notice of Deposition of Dr. Michael Allen Jensen, by electronic means on February 17, 2023, by delivering a copy via electronic mail to the attorneys of record for the Petitioners as follows:

W. Karl Renner IPR39843-0128IP1@fr.com

Jeremy J. Monaldo
Hyun Jin In
Sangki Park
monaldo@fr.com
in@fr.com
spark@fr.com
Aamir A. Kazi
kazi@fr.com
Axf-ptab@fr.com
PTABInbound@fr.com

Andrew S. Ehmke Andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com Clint S. Wilkins Clint.wilkins.ipr@haynesboone.com

Dated: February 17, 2023 Respectfully submitted,

/Rex Hwang/

Rex Hwang (Reg. No. 56,206) Lead Counsel for Patent Owner

